
T-38 FLIGHT MISHAP HISTORY

CLASS A CLASS B DESTROYED FATAL
YEAR # RATE # RATE A/C RATE PILOT ALL HOURS CUM HRS
CY60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 974 974
CY61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,386 6,360
CY62 3 7.15 1 2.38 3 7.15 0 1 41,945 48,305
CY63 5 4.63 3 2.78 4 3.7 1 3 108,106 156,411
CY64 6 2.87 3 1.43 6 2.87 1 2 209,285 365,696
CY65 10 3.83 2 0.77 10 3.83 4 7 260,961 626,657
CY66 13 3.63 2 0.56 10 2.79 3 5 358,001 984,658
CY67 13 2.91 1 0.22 13 2.91 3 8 447,443 1,432,101
CY68 10 1.98 1 0.2 9 1.78 5 10 504,977 1,937,078
CY69 9 1.55 5 0.86 7 1.21 3 5 579,768 2,516,846
CY70 17 2.81 1 0.17 17 2.81 7 12 605,430 3,122,276
CY71 7 1.22 2 0.35 5 0.87 4 7 571,569 3,693,845
CY72 9 1.68 1 0.19 10 1.87 2 5 535,538 4,229,383
CY73 7 1.49 1 0.21 5 1.07 2 3 468,761 4,698,144
CY74 9 2.24 0 0 9 2.24 6 10 402,336 5,100,480
CY75 1 0.26 1 0.26 1 0.26 0 0 378,955 5,479,435
CY76 8 2.52 2 0.63 8 2.52 4 9 317,300 5,796,735
CY77 8 2.37 17 5.04 8 2.37 5 6 337,071 6,133,806
CY78 7 2.25 23 7.4 7 2.25 1 4 310,702 6,444,508
CY79 5 1.51 3 0.91 4 1.21 0 0 330,325 6,774,833
CY80 4 1.19 4 1.19 4 1.19 2 4 335,813 7,110,646
CY81 6 1.77 1 0.29 6 1.77 3 3 338,986 7,449,632
CY82 3 0.83 0 0 6 1.66 5 5 362,514 7,812,146
CY83 5 1.36 2 0.54 5 1.36 1 3 367,891 8,180,037
CY84 3 0.8 3 0.8 4 1.07 3 5 373,825 8,553,862
CY85 2 0.55 3 0.83 2 0.55 1 2 362,845 8,916,707
CY86 4 1.14 1 0.29 4 1.14 2 3 349,457 9,266,164
TY87 2 0.75 1 0.37 3 1.12 3 6 267,009 9,533,173
FY88 2 0.57 2 0.57 2 0.57 1 1 351,132 9,884,305
FY89 2 0.54 1 0.27 2 0.54 2 2 370,026 10,254,331
FY90 2 0.55 2 0.55 2 0.55 0 0 361,878 10,616,209
FY91 1 0.3 0 0 1 0.3 0 2 337,134 10,953,343
FY92 1 0.38 0 0 0 0 1 1 265,369 11,218,712
FY93 3 1.33 0 0 3 1.33 0 0 225,105 11,443,817
FY94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194,161 11,637,978
FY95 1 0.63 0 0 1 0.63 0 0 158,422 11,796,400
FY96 1 0.75 0 0 1 0.75 0 0 133,959 11,930,359
FY97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135,011 12,065,370
FY98 0 0 1 0.71 0 0 0 2 141,448 12,206,818
FY99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141,575 12,348,393
FY00 0 0 2 1.39 0 0 0 0 144,311 12,492,704
FY01 2 1.37 0 0 3 2.05 0 1 146,151 12,638,855
FY02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145,913 12,784,768
FY03 2 1.39 2 1.39 2 1.39 1 1 144,036 12,928,804
FY04 1 0.72 2 1.43 1 0.72 0 0 139,378 13,068,182
FY05 0 0 2 1.6 0 0 0 0 125,341 13,193,523
FY06 2 1.57 1 0.79 1 0.79 0 0 127,261 13,320,784
FY07 2 1.71 2 1.71 2 1.71 0 0 117,107 13,437,891
FY08 2 1.9 2 1.9 2 1.9 4 4 105,279 13,543,170
FY09 2 2.17 4 4.35 2 2.17 1 1 92,051 13,635,221
FY10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,408 13,734,629



T-38 FLIGHT MISHAP HISTORY

CLASS A CLASS B DESTROYED FATAL
YEAR # RATE # RATE A/C RATE PILOT ALL HOURS CUM HRS
FY11 1 0.99 2 1.98 0 0 0 0 101,228 13,835,857
FY12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105,581 13,941,438

5 YR AVG 1 0.99 1.6 1.59 0.8 0.79 1 1 100,709
10 YR AVG 1.2 1.04 1.7 1.47 1 0.99 0.6 0.6 115,667
LIFETIME 203 1.46 109 0.78 195 1.40 81 143 13,941,438

UPDATED 27-Dec-12


